

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4721

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

05 July 2018

### Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Bank Staff.

*You asked:*

- 1. Do you have an internal bank or is your temporary staff managed by a third party if so who do you use.*
- 2. If you have an internal bank how many staff do you have managing / running the team (fte, band & structure?)*
- 3. What system do you use to manage temporary staff i.e. allocate, esr etc...*
- 4. Approximately how many temporary workers do you have currently on your bank split out into staff groups i.e. admin, nurse, ahp, medical*
- 5. Do you have any restrictions on agency i.e. No agency for admin staff etc....*

Trust response:

1. Internal bank

2.  
1x Band 8a  
1x Band 6  
1.52 x Band 4  
3.6 x Band 3

3. Allocate

4.

Add Prof Scientific & Technic	42
Admin & Clerical	313
AHP	159
Estates & Ancillary	78
Medical & Dental	717

Nursing & Midwifery	2120
---------------------	------

5. No agency for CSW or admin under band 5.